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GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 
Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice No. Advertisement Notice No: 
GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/04_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the 
post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1/2025-26/206 
dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and the waiting lists vide this office No: 
GMCK/E-1/2025-26/212 dated 30.06.2025 and GMCK/E-1/2025-26/301 dated 08.07.2025 were 
also notified subsequent to non-joining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior 
Residents. 

Form 

Whereas, against the available vacancy 05 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list 
are provisionally selected. 
The details of the candidates are mentioned below: 

No. 

29 

36 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

47 

67 

48 

Name 

Copy to the: 

NIKSHAN KUMAR 

Farheen Mukhtar 
wani 

JAHANGIR 
BARKAT 

Simran Badyal 

YAVER HAMEED 
BHAT 

Parentage 

ORDER 

NEERAJ KUMAR 
GUPTA 

Mukhtar Ahmad 

wani 

BARKAT AHMAD 

SOFI 

Subhash Chander 

AB HAMEED 

BHAT 

No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/ 340 

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

D.0.B 

3. I/C Website to upload on website. 

27-09-2000 

22-09-1999 

20-12-1999 

06-04-2001 

14-05-1998 

2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information. 

MBBS 

foage 

90.00 

82.76 

71.56 

62.10 

71.21 

(Dr. Surinder K. 

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance 
of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any 
prior intimation. 

Principal, 

Written Merit 

1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 

Jammu/Srinagar for information. 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

Dated: Voto 2 

45 

45 

45 

45 

44 
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