





## **UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**

## **GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA**

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

## Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

## **ORDER**

Whereas, vide notification issued under advertisement Notice No. Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/\_04\_ Dated: 27.05.2025, the provisional selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various disciplines was notified vide order No. GMCK/E-1/2025-26/206 dated 20.06.2025 to appear for joining at GMC Kathua and the waiting lists vide this office No:-GMCK/E-1/2025-26/212 dated 30.06.2025 and GMCK/E-1/2025-26/301 dated 08.07.2025 were also notified subsequent to non-joining and vacancies available against the posts of Junior Residents.

Whereas, against the available vacancy 05 candidates falling next in the merit in the waiting list are provisionally selected.

The details of the candidates are mentioned below:

Form No.	Name	Parentage	D.O.B	MBBS %age	Written Merit
29	NIKSHAN KUMAR	NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA	27-09-2000	90.00	45
36	Farheen Mukhtar wani	Mukhtar Ahmad wani	22-09-1999	82.76	45
47	JAHANGIR BARKAT	BARKAT AHMAD SOFI	20-12-1999	71.56	45
67	Simran Badyal	Subhash Chander	06-04-2001	62.10	45
48	YAVER HAMEED BHAT	AB HAMEED BHAT	14-05-1998	71.21	44

The candidates are directed to appear for joining in GMC Kathua within 07 days of issuance of this order. Failing which the candidature of the candidates shall be cancelled without any prior intimation.

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) 21.07.3

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Dated: 21.07. 2025

No: GMCK/E-I/2025-26/ 3 40 Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 3. I/C Website to upload on website.